

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Misc. Case No. 59 of 2025
(CNR No:- WBBD01-002555-2025)

Go Digit General Insurance Co LTD.

-Vs-

Sk. Payel Begum and others

Order No. 01 dated 21.06.2025

This is an application u/s 24 of C.P.C., supported by an affidavit, filed this day by the petitioner, praying for passing an order for call for the case record of MAC case no.96 of 2019 from Ld.3rd ADJ Court at Burdwan and call for the case record of MAC case No. 129 of 2019 from the Ld.Fast Track 2nd Court at Burdwan for transferring the same in same court having jurisdiction for simultaneous hearing of cases or pass such other or further order as your Honour may fit deem or proper on the ground as stated therein.

Court fees paid are correct.

Register it.

Requisites are filed through court summon along with process fees today.

Issue the same accordingly.

Fix 04.09.2025 for SR and appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman