

In the Court of the District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Misc case 59 of 2025

(CNR No: WBBD01-002555-2025)

Order No. 04, dated 04-02-2026

Today is fixed for S/R of OP No. 3 and filing W/O by the OP no. 1 (i – iv) and 2 (i – v) positively id necessary order will be passed.

W/O by the OP no. 1 (i – iv) and 2 (i – v) not filed this day.

Petitioner also did not file requisite of notice upon OP no. 3.

As per resolution of the local bar association dt. 03-02-2026 no adverse order is passed.

Fix **11-03-2026** for S/R, AD of OP no. 3 and for filing W/O by the OP no. 1 (i – iv) and 2 (i – v) positively id necessary order will be passed.

Petitioner is directed to file fresh requisite of notice upon O.P no. 3 in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman