

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present:- Sri S.P. Chattopadhyay (WB 01067)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman-in-Charge

Misc Case No. 59-2025
(CNR No: WBBD01-002555-2025)

Order No. 05, dated 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D of OP no.3 and for filing W/O by the OP No. 1 (i-iv) and 2(i-v) positively id necessary order will be passed.

Petitioner is absent without any step.

O.P No. 1 filed hazira.

Two separate petitions are filed by the O.Ps praying for time for filing W.O. on the ground stated therein.

Regular P.O. is busy in SIR. Learned ADJ, FTC 2nd court, Burdwan is in charge. Prayers are allowed.

Petitioner did not comply this Court's order for two consecutive dates and today remained absent also. As such the petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the instant suit shall not be dismissed for non compliance of Court's order.

To **05-06-2026** for show cause by the petitioner and filing W/O by the OP No. 1 (i-iv) and 2(i-v) positively.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman(I/c)

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman(I/c)